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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ELMBAY BENCH
Registration O.ANo. 33 of 1991

Manikchandra P.Nath NP ‘ Applicant

’ Vs, '
The General Manager,S.E.Rly.
& Others cess _ Respondents,
CORAM ¢

"Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C Srivastava,V.C.
Hon'ble Nr. M.Y. Priolkar, Member (A )

APPEARANCE 3
Sri R.C.Deshpande for the applicant &
Sri P.S.Lambat for the respondents.

ORAL JUDGMENT: ) ‘ -

(PER: Hon'ble fir.Justice U.CSrivastava,V.C.)

Dated: llth March,1992.

By means of this application the apélicaﬁt‘has
challenged the respondents action in the matter of
appointment made in the Sporfs quota ignoring the claim
of the applicamt., According to the applicant kdvapp lied

dated 14,5,87
in pursuance of the advertisement/issued by the respondents
for selection in the sports quota.. The applicant was
interviewed twice but was not selected in the sports quota -
for cricket, whereas two candidates fr55 football guota
were appointedi According to the'applicgnt the appointment ;
should have been made of one candiﬁate each from cricket,‘

hockey and footkall and athelétes. However ignoring the

‘claim of the applicsnt two appointments were made. It has .

been stated by the applicant that he was an excellent player
in the game of cricket and he has been playing {or the bene-:
fit of Séuth Eastern Railyay‘WorkshOp,Nagpur. He was also
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reglstered*a Cricket Palayerjn South Eastern Railway
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workshop,Nagpur team with the Vidarbha Cricket Association,
League;Nagpur sifjce the year 1978. Although only the

emp loyees of South Eastern Railway can represent the South
Eastern Railwgy team in the Vidarbha Association League
matches, But in order to show‘thzzgppllcant's name 1is
registered with the V;darbha Cricket Associstion the
applicant has diled an entry form submitted by the
atthorities to the Vidarbha Cricket Associadtion on 19.9.87.
wheréin the name of the applicant is shown &t serial
number.l4; Thus according to the‘applicant he was the
sone Of an Railway employee and his services were utilised
for the pﬁrpcses of par$icipéﬁionin the match as an

emp loyee gg the Railway Administration itself, and in the

hope that[hls services aea°be1ng utilised the applicant mgy

cet the emp10yement, and in theohOpe and belleée'the
applicant has been obliging them. But when the occasion
arose fhe applicant,has not been selected with the result
that now he has become Overage although in the sports quota

he could have been selected, ind instead of selectlng him

MW
they have curtain—the one pOS‘t.
2. . Learned counsel for the respondents placed

refore us the wpitten instmuctions on the basis of which
he sayy that he has filed a writfen statement ~hich is not
available, In the sabd instractions dited 5,7.1991

in which it has been said that that it is the policy of
the Railay Administration to encourage wards of Railway
emp loyees even though they are ordinary plggers, just to
glve them an opportunity to imﬁrOVed their game, But this
does not mean that they are exbert players. In the trials
conducted by the panel 0f selectors also he secured far
below average rating. As it was decided thét only two
appointments $ioould be made and that is why third
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. 11th March,1992,Nagpur.

appointment wasnot made, and the applicant not having been

found fit the appdintmenj_; was not gi?en to him.

~ is
3. The contention -on behalf of the app licant/fhat

wherever necfnessaaﬁt_y anose :.the; services of the applicant
which could not have Saherﬁai'seEbe%%Jutilised unless

he was utilised as he was the emﬁOyee, but when the
question of making him employee arose he-hgs. beenhktiirowiu
bﬁm. Although the applicant has not succeeedéd in making
out the case for appomtment in view of the fdct that he S
has been said that hbewas‘%ound up tO the ba—r by the

Selection Committee asc one post was curtalled, N6 direction

can be issued that he may be appointed. It may be that in

cricket quota ‘né,'tﬁaired well and , but as the post has been
reduced he cannot claim the poét' . However, in view of the
§act that the applicant's serv1ces have been utilised
ahdn the applicat has played J\Or the Railway Administration
it is desirable for the railway admnlstratlon thgt they
may consider the applicant for appOintmen~t tora suitable

pOSt.

Membez"(l\,’)/’ Vice~Chairman .
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